

## SCHS BEAVER Booster Club Sponsorship 2023-2024

## Dear Corporate Sponsor:

Thank you for partnering with the SCHS Beavers Booster Club to enhance activities in arts, academics, and social fields as well as athletics!! Attached is the Corporate Sponsor Invoice for the 2023-24 academic year, and the Booster Club Distribution Analysis Worksheet.

## This year, you will see:

- RADIO ADS issued throughout the school year listing you as a corporate sponsor.
- YOUR CORPORATE sponsorship on FACEBOOK, BEAVER home sports programs, and the Beaver Broadcast Network digital ads.
- Other benefits include 4 gate passes to home sports events, 2 Booster items, and 2 gate passes to Clarion Classic Basketball tournament.

Funds are provided to every SCHS activity, club, or sport based on the number of students involved. Additional funds are given for state and national qualifying events. Special requests can be funded for SCHS organizations groups and teams. Funds are also provided to each class for homecoming float expenses.

**Your** permanent corporate sponsor sign will remain at Darner Field for the entire community to see! If you have changes to the sign or digital ad, please contact Marcie Strine by calling or texting her at 620-272-4078.

We thank you for your past support for the students of SCHS. We look forward to working with you in the future! Your awesome and appreciated support makes a **huge** impact on our students and the community!

If you would like a printed invoice, we would be happy to send you one. If you have any questions please do not hesitate to call. Again, we want to thank you and we will be in touch with you in the coming months!



## **SCHS Beaver Booster Club Officers:**

Marcie Strine, President; Janeen Gooden, Vice President; Scott Community Foundation, Treasurer; Krista McDaniel, Secretary; Teri Welker, Hospitality Chair; Katie Trout, Media Chair; Nicole Turner, Membership Chair; Matt Bayer, SCHS Principal; Aaron Dirks, SCHS Vice-Principal

THANK YOU!! GO BEAVERS!!